2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
i
SAC (170-171) (P) 4/12/68
SA WO© D. ANGIE, OR
EDWARD (NMN) SMITH
SRI
SMITH was contacted on 4/5/68, for any Information
he might have concerning the feeling of the Negro element in

Ref nemo of SA R. Gordon Eddy, U/10/68#
On V15/68 the following laundry representatives
advised they did not use the laundry numbering system
of «02B-6” or D2B-6.”:
Mrs# Barbara Swan# American Dry Cleaners and Shirt laundry,
3039 lake St., Horseheads, N. I«|
Miss Cleo Weston, C&K laundry, Robinson Bldg., Elmir a, M»|
Erma Westbrook, Cicci Dry Cleaners and Shirt Laundry, 717
Lake St., Elmira, N. I»{ .
Mrs. Ethyl Smith, Diamond Cleaners, WO Broadway, Elmira. N.Y.5
Mrs. Bella Loeb, Quick Service Laundry & Dry Cleaners, 203
W. tfth, Elmira, N. Y.J t
Mrs. Ruth Mattison, South Corning Laundry, U10 Park Ave.,
Cornning, N. Y.;
Seleta Smith, Watson*s Laundry and Dry Cleaning Service,
26 Liberty St., Bath, N. Y.j and
Earl Coleman, Mgr., Loohn*s Cleaners and Launderers, Inc.,
^0 Canisteo St., Hornell, N. Y. .
In accordance with instructions above contacts made
telephonically. .
Route copy this memo to SA R. Gordon Eddy.
RWRxrwr
(2)
5010-W4-O!
Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan
2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
OPTIONAL FORM NO, W
MAY '962 EDITION
UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT
Memorandum
to : SAC (kH-37M date: V15/68
from : SA RICHARD W. RUDY
subject: MURKIN
(00: Memphis)
Ref phone call from SA R. Gordon Eddy, V15/68
requesting that dance studios be checked for any record
of Eric Starva Galt* The following each advised they had
no record of Galt?
Onifer Patrick, Mgr., Arthur Murray*s, 1^5 W. Water St.,
Elmira, N. Y.;
Halina Lutomski, owner, Madame Halina School of Dance Art,
^10 W. Gray St., Elmira, N. Y.; and
Mrs. Victor Nowlan, owner, Nowlan’s Academy of Dance Arts,
2XU- John St., Horseheads, JU Y.
The Corning, N. Y. phone directory merely referred to
above Arthur Murray’s and Madame Halina; Bath, N. X. phone
book was negative; and Hornell, N. Y. phone book -referred
to Geri Callahan, Tap-Jazz-Ballet-Baton-Acrobatic.
Route copy this memo to SA R. Gordon Eddy.
RWRsrwr
(2)
5010-we-oi
Buy U.S. Savings Bends Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan
2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
OFTIONAV FORM NO. 10
MAY 19® EDITION '
GSA FFMR (41 OF*) 101-1 KO *
UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT
Memorandum
to : SAC (W*3^) DATE: k/15/68
FROM : SA RICHARD W* RUDY
subject: MURKIN
(00: Memphis)
Ref phone call from SA R. Gordon Eddy, V1J/68
requesting that dance studios be checked for any record